Resolution Providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements and/or a Contract or Contracts, or use of existing Contracts, and for the purchase of materials, supplies, equipment, and/or services for various projects in connection with the City Council Neighborhood Needs Program in Council District 2; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof by deleting the “Police Chaplain Program” $6,700 and adding that amount to “West Pittsburgh Partnership for Regional Development” for a vet memorial. Total of all projects is not to exceed $15,964.53
Be it resolved of the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.
The Mayor, and/or the Director of the Department of Public Works, and/or the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation, and/or the Director of the Department of City Planning and/or the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract(s), or use existing contracts, and/or Agreement(s) or use existing Agreements for various projects payable from the City Council District 2 Neighborhood Needs: JDE String Code 11101.0141002012.40001
	
	Current Budget
	Changes   (+)(-) 
	Revised Budget

	Mt. Washington CDC
	$514.54 
	
	$514.54 

	Hello Bully
	$1,600.00 
	
	$1,600.00 

	Police Chaplain Program
	$6,700.00 
	($6,700.00)
	$0.00 

	Mt. Washington CDC
	$650.91 
	
	$650.91 

	Mt. Washington CDC
	$6,499.08 
	
	$6,499.08 

	West Pgh Partnership for Regional Development - Vet Memorial
	$0.00 
	$6,700.00 
	$6,700.00 

	
	$15,964.53 
	
	$15,964.53 


